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STATE OF NEW MEXI

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION

June 28, 1985 1935 - 1985

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

1505) 827-5800

El Paso Natural Gas Company R O A
P. 0. Box 990 L s
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: G. W. Brink

o

AMENDED “.si. 3
Administrative Order NSL-1010

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Randlem@gn No. 1A to be located 2200 feet
from the North line and 1140 feet from the West line of
Section 26, Township 31 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, Blanco
Mesaverde Pool and the Aztec~Pictured Cliffs Pool, San Juan
County, New Mexico. The N/2 of Section 26 shall be
dedicated to the Blanco Mesaverde Pool and the Nw/4 of
Section 26 shall be dedicated to the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs
Pool.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 FI,
the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR

RLS/DC/dr
ccC: ﬁoil Conservation Division - Aztec

REMARKS: This amendment to NSL-1010 approves the unorthodox
location for the Aztec Pictured Cliffs Pool. The
original order approved only the unorthodox
location for the Blanco Mesaverde Pool.



SITAIE Ur NEVV VIEAILU

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION /
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC., NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

O1IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
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RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL ¥
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated -2, -RYT
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and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,
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P. 0. BOX 4289
S0 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499.4289
Explaration Company PHONE: 505-325-2841

June 19, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

On February 26, 1979, NSL Order #1010 was issued to cover E1 Paso
Natural Gas Company's Randleman #1A well. This Mesa Verde
completion was located 2200' from the North line and 1140' from
the West line of Section 26, T-31-N, R-11~W, San Juan County, New
Mexico.

Currently, it is intended to complete the well in the Aztec
Pictured Cliffs Ext. Pool, thus making the well a Pictured Cliffs
~ Mesa Verde dual completion. It is requested that the current
non-standard location approval be amended to include the Pictured
Cliffs formation so the proposed workover may be done.

Attached is a copy of our proposed workover, a well location plat
showing the terrain of Section 26, and an offset ownership plat.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

incerely yours,
. W. Brink

Project Drilling Engineer

encl.
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. &)L LOCATION AND ACREAGE peoicH N PLAT - / P
) ) AN dlnme'u must he (rom the outer dounderies of the Section.
N Zevraror . Lease . . . ¥ell No.
EL PASO MATURAL GAS COMPANY B Randleman - . (FEE) 1A
Unit Lotter Section Township Hmqe County
e 26 31N 11w San Juan
ACtuIl Faotoje Localion of Wells
2200 (eet fr=m the NOl'th line g nho (et tmm the HFSt line
S:zund Level tlev, Producing Formation Pool 1C Cliffs Ext. Cedicuted Acrec3e: 160 &
5681 ie3a Verde /Pic.Cliffs AZt%ianco Mesa Verde /y’ 0.CO Acr:
1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to workin

interest and royalty).

. Il more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consol

dated by communitization, unitization, {orce-poaling. ete?

(J Yes [J No [f answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation

If answer is ““no!” list the owners and tract descnpnons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side
this form if necessary.)

No zllowable will be asmgned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatior
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminatinz such interests, fI'xas been roxed XH' the Commis

: sion. This plat reissued to show Pictured Cli dedifatio 6-12-8"
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] | heredy certify thet the information co.
¢ i tained herein is true and compiete to o}
k\ #l l my krowle d bellef.
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~-~— —— = ~|—— — — — —] | Drilling Clerk
: Ef"“Paso Matural Gas C
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I June 12, 1985
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I hereby certify thot the well locatic

l

i this plat was plotted from fie
i ‘ E @ E E’ octval surveys mode by me
. .

unde! supervision, ond thot the soe

l JUN 13 98553 true and correct to the best of n
|

knowledge ond belief.
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